
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:786
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
FUNDS FOR REPAIRING OF NHS
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of amount allocated to Madhya Pradesh by the Union Government for construction and repair of new highways during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the details of the roads constructed and repaired in Madhya Pradesh alongwith the allocated funds during the said period ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) For construction/improvement of National Highways (NHs), fund amounting to Rs. 2374.36 crore has been allocated/sanctioned by Union Government for the State of Madhya Pradesh during last three years and current year and about 870km length have been completed during said period. Apart from this, 9 works with an aggregated total project cost of Rs. 9827.21 crore covering about 1235km length have also been awarded for development of NHs on Built Operate and Transfer (BOT) basis, out of this about 190km length have been completed so far. For repair of NHs, fund amounting to Rs. 413.39 crore have been allocated/sanctioned, out of this Rs. 341.44 crore has been spent during the above period.
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